

2018 PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 2

CONTRACT NO. 8172
 DATE: 5/24/18

**Madison Commercial
 Landscapes Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
Section B: Proposal Page - Acewood Park			
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	343.00	\$16.00	\$5,488.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	251.00	\$18.00	\$4,518.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	447.00	\$12.00	\$5,364.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	416.00	\$2.50	\$1,040.00
20201.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	222.00	\$18.00	\$3,996.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	627.00	\$6.50	\$4,075.50
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY - SF	120.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	620.00	\$1.90	\$1,178.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	203.00	\$6.00	\$1,218.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	620.00	\$2.50	\$1,550.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.50	\$1,480.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	19.80	\$29.00	\$574.20
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	6.70	\$550.00	\$3,685.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	548.00	\$2.00	\$1,096.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	60.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD MULCH - CY	152.00	\$18.00	\$2,736.00
90004.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
90006.0 - ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE - LF	78.00	\$115.00	\$8,970.00
Subtotal			\$62,318.70
Section B: Proposal Page - Elmside Circle Park			
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	9.00	\$25.00	\$225.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	434.00	\$16.00	\$6,944.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	271.00	\$16.00	\$4,336.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	178.00	\$12.00	\$2,136.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	481.00	\$2.00	\$962.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	731.00	\$6.50	\$4,751.50
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY - SF	120.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	731.00	\$1.90	\$1,388.90
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00

2018 PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 2

CONTRACT NO. 8172
 DATE: 5/24/18

**Madison Commercial
 Landscapes Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	190.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	731.00	\$2.50	\$1,827.50
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	120.00	\$18.50	\$2,220.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	109.20	\$18.00	\$1,965.60
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	12.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	859.00	\$1.75	\$1,503.25
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	87.00	\$15.00	\$1,305.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD MULCH - CY	176.00	\$17.00	\$2,992.00
90004.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BENCH - EA	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
90006.0 - ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE - LF	162.00	\$115.00	\$18,630.00
90010.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - PEA GRAVEL - CY	26.00	\$35.00	\$910.00
Subtotal			\$71,486.75

Section B: Proposal Page - Mayfair Park

10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	409.00	\$15.00	\$6,135.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	110.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	121.00	\$12.00	\$1,452.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	341.00	\$2.50	\$852.50
20201.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	270.00	\$18.00	\$4,860.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	1600.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1600.00	\$1.75	\$2,800.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	1600.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	40.00	\$18.50	\$740.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	40.60	\$20.00	\$812.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	14.60	\$340.00	\$4,964.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	382.00	\$2.00	\$764.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	49.00	\$15.00	\$735.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD MULCH - CY	125.00	\$17.00	\$2,125.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BENCH - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00

2018 PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 2

CONTRACT NO. 8172
 DATE: 5/24/18

**Madison Commercial
 Landscapes Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
Subtotal			\$55,719.50

Section B: Proposal Page - Ocean Road Park

90006 - ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE - LF	60.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00
-------------------------------------	-------	----------	-------------

Section B: Proposal Page - Reger Park

10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	9.00	\$25.00	\$225.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	196.00	\$16.00	\$3,136.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	110.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	372.00	\$12.00	\$4,464.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	382.00	\$2.50	\$955.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	340.00	\$6.50	\$2,210.00
20301.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - LF	16.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY - SF	80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	340.00	\$2.00	\$680.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	95.00	\$6.00	\$570.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	340.00	\$2.50	\$850.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.50	\$1,480.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	11.80	\$29.00	\$342.20
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	3.30	\$990.00	\$3,267.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	540.00	\$2.00	\$1,080.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	51.00	\$15.00	\$765.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD MULCH - CY	140.00	\$16.00	\$2,240.00
90004.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
90007.0 - GRANITE BOULDER 36"X36"X36" - EA	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
90008.0 - GRANITE BOULDER 40"X40"X40" - EA	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
90009.0 - INSTALLATION OF NATURAL WOOD LOG - EA	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
Subtotal			\$43,014.20

Section B: Proposal Page - Washington Manor Park

10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

2018 PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 2

CONTRACT NO. 8172

DATE: 5/24/18

**Madison Commercial
Landscapes Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	117.00	\$18.00	\$2,106.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	183.00	\$12.00	\$2,196.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	334.00	\$2.50	\$835.00
20201.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	54.00	\$22.00	\$1,188.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	338.00	\$6.50	\$2,197.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	338.00	\$2.00	\$676.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	227.00	\$6.00	\$1,362.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	338.00	\$2.50	\$845.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	40.00	\$18.50	\$740.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	10.70	\$20.00	\$214.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	4.60	\$800.00	\$3,680.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	480.00	\$2.00	\$960.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	49.00	\$15.00	\$735.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD MULCH - CY	123.00	\$17.00	\$2,091.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BENCH - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
90006.0 - ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE - LF	96.00	\$115.00	\$11,040.00
Subtotal			\$43,665.00
117 Items - Grand Total	Totals		\$286,704.15